Management Services Contract with the Compass Facility Services, Inc. for the 
maintenance of the property owned by the Authority on the Downtown Waterfront 

area of Long and Central Wharves for the next three (3) years.  The contract is not to 
exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) per year up to a maximum of Two 
Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($225,000) if the option years are enacted. 

An appropriate vote follows: 

VOTED: That the Director be, and hereby is, authorized to enter into a 

Management Service Contract with Compass Facility Services, Inc. which 
will manage and maintain Authority-owned property located on the